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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions 
– TPSGC
11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2
Gatineau
Quebec
K1A0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776 CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2020-06-10

Fuseau horaire
Eastern Daylight Saving
Time EDT

Destination:  Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(   )    -    

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Marine Emergency Response Division/Division des 
Interventions en cas d’urgence maritime
Centennial Towers 7th Floor - 7W11
200 Kent Street
Ottawa
Ontario
K1A0S5

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
PEIE: barges à coque dure
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
F7047-170070/B
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client
F7047-170070
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$ERD-010-27735
File No. - N° de dossier
010erd.F7047-170070

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.
Plant-Usine:
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:
Cormier, Jessica
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(343) 543-7594 (    )
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

010erd
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2020-05-08
Date 
005
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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Amendment 005 

This amendment is raised to: 

1. Extend the solicitation closing date; 
2. Answer questions that were received from Industry; 
3. Amend Appendix 2 to Annex A – Data Item Descriptions; and 
4. Amend Annex B – Technical Statement of Requirements. 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
1. The solicitation closing date has been extended to June 10, 2020 

 
 

2. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
QUESTION 1:  Would 8 vessels delivered in the same 12 months, one of which has been inspected by TC, 
qualify a bidder for Mandatory Requirement M4?  

ANSWER 1:  Yes, provided that the 12-month period occurred in the last five (5) years. As of Amendment 
002, Mandatory Requirement M4 requires that “within a period of two (2) years in the last five (5) years, the 
entity or entities who will manufacture the barges must have delivered a total of 5 aluminum hulled barges and/or 
aluminum hulled commercial vessels. At least one of the 5 barges and/or vessels must have complied with 
the requirements of Transport Canada.”  

  

QUESTION 2:  Can an ASME Section IX or an AWS D1.1 weld procedure be accepted for welding certification? 

ANSWER 2:  ASME Section IX or an AWS D1.1 weld procedure would not be acceptable for the welding 
certification. CCG requires welding certification to either Canadian Standards Association (CSA) W47.2-11 
(R2015) or to ISO 3834-2:2005, as specified in Annex B, Section 4.2.7. 

  

QUESTION 3:  Aluminum plate that is dual certified is not readily available and H116 / H321 dual certification 
does not exist. Can the specification be changed to either 5086-H116 or 5083-H116? 

ANSWER 3:  Annex B, Section 4.4.2 (Barge Construction Materials, Aluminum) has been amended (see 
below). 

 

3. MODIFY APPENDIX 2 DATA ITEM DESCRIPTIONS 

At DID-SE-02 Test and Certification Plan, Certifications and Material Data Sheets 

DELETE:       b. Material sheets for all aluminum utilized in fabrication of the Barge (as per TSOR 4.4.2.2) 
INSERT:        b. Material sheets for all aluminum utilized in fabrication of the Barge (as per TSOR 4.4.2.) 

 
 
4. MODIFY ANNEX B – TECHNICAL STATEMENT OF REQUIREMENTS 
 
At Annex B – Technical Statement of Requirements 

DELETE:       Article 4.4.2 - Aluminum in its entirety 
INSERT:        Article 4.4.2 - Aluminum as follows: 
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4.4.2 Aluminum 

4.4.2.1. The barge must be fabricated from Marine Grade Aluminum, per ASTM designation B928-04, of 
the quality and thickness necessary to ensure a service life of a minimum of 20 years.  

4.4.2.2. Aluminum Alloy type 5083-H321 or type 5086-H116 must be used for plates 3/16” thick or more, 
as per DID-SE-02 Test and Certification Plan. 

4.4.2.3. Aluminum Alloy type 5052-H321 must be used for plates less than 3/16” thick, as per DID-SE-02 
Test and Certification Plan. 

4.4.2.4. Aluminum Alloy type 6061-T6 must be used for structural extrusions, as per DID-SE-02 Test 
and Certification Plan. 

4.4.2.5. Aluminum Alloy type 6063-T5 must be used for handrails that require bending, as per DID-SE-
02 Test and Certification Plan. 

 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
 
 


